
ADDENDUM TO: 
 

EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN  
 

JOSEPH HATTRICK 
AND  

THE GOVERNING BOARD OF  
 

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 
JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON 

 
 

2. TERM 
 
A. This employment contract shall take effect as of July 1, 2024 and shall 

continue and remain in effect to and including June 30, 2027, subject to 
the District’s right of termination during the term or the Superintendent’s 
voluntary resignation or retirement as provided in Paragraph 8 below. This 
contract provides the written notice, as required by ORS 342.513, that the 
contract will expire on June 30, 2027, unless extended by mutual 
agreement and by a vote of the Board prior to that date. 
 

B. On or before May 15th of each year of this contract, the Board shall 
consider whether this contract should be extended by an additional year.  
Notification shall be provided to the Superintendent by May 15th of each 
year of the contract whether the Board has elected to extend the contract, 
effective the following July 1. In no case, however, shall this contract be 
for a period of greater than three (3) years.  Any modification, extension or 
renewal that has the effect of changing the term of this contract shall be 
set forth in writing as either a new contract or an addendum to this 
contract. Failure on the part of the Board to take action shall not be 
deemed to have extended this contract.  

 
 
In accordance with the existing contract, the Ashland School Board approved the 
extension of this contract through June 30, 2028. This addendum modifies Section 2.A 
as stated in Section 2.B.  
 
 
 
Signed:  
 
_________________________________  
Board Chair  
 
_________________________________ 
Date  

_________________________________  
Superintendent  
 
_________________________________ 
Date

 


